Centrifugal fans should be used when the ducting
exceeds two metres. Most ducted installations involve
bends or elbows causing pressure losses. Axial fans
cannot cope with this and for these applications a
centrifugal fan should be used. All models in the
range will cope with long duct runs. Curves are
available with pressure loss tables for both fans on
request.

A
F
Order Codes
CMCF100	� Bathroom centrifugal fan
CMCF100T	� Bathroom centrifugal fan with timer
CMCF100LV	� Bathroom 12v SELV centrifugal fan with
separate transformer
CMCF200	 Kitchen centrifugal fan
Head Office
Stathe Road
Burrowbridge